City of
Albuquerque

DEVELOPMENT REVIEW APPLICATION

Effective 4/17/19

Please check the appropriate box and refer to supplemental forms for submittal requirements. All fees must be paid at the time of application.

Administrative Decisions

Decisions Requiring a Public Meeting or Hearing

Policy Decisions

O Archaeological Certificate (Form P3)

O Site Plan — EPC including any Variances — EPC
(Form P1)

[ Adoption or Amendment of Comprehensive
Plan or Facility Plan (Form Z)

[ Historic Certificate of Appropriateness — Minor
(Form L)

[ Master Development Plan (Form P1)

[ Adoption or Amendment of Historic
Designation (Form L)

4 Alternative Signage Plan (Form P3)

[J Historic Certificate of Appropriateness — Major
(Form L)

[0 Amendment of IDO Text (Form Z)

[J Minor Amendment to Site Plan (Form P3)

[ Demolition Outside of HPO (Form L)

O Annexation of Land (Form Z)

0O WTF Approval (Form W1)

(] Historic Design Standards and Guidelines (Form L)

0 Amendment to Zoning Map — EPC (Form Z)

J Wireless Telecommunications Facility Waiver
(Form W2)

[J Amendment to Zoning Map — Council (Form Z)

Appeals

O Decision by EPC, LC, ZHE, or City Staff (Form

A)

APPLICATION INFORMATION

Applicant: Meri C Fox-Szauter or Jeremy Pollaro, SignPlex LLC

Phone: (505) 341-0213

Address: 4901 Edith BLVD NE

Email: meri@signplex.biz or jeremy @ signplex.biz

City: Albuquerque State: NM Zip: 87107
Professional/Agent (if any): Phone:
Address: Email:

City: State: Zip:
Proprietary Interest in Site: List all owners:

BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF REQUEST

Approval of installation of "Firestone Complete Auto Care" illuminated channel letter sign and "Bridgestone"

non-illuminated dimensional letter sign on building facade.

SITE INFORMATION (Accuracy of the existing legal description is cruciall Attach a separate sheet if necessary.)

Lot or Tract No.: TR M SUMMARY PLAT FAR NORTH SHOPPING CENTER CONT

* 0.9406 AC

Block:

Unit:

Subdivision/Addition:

MRGCD Map No.:

UPC Code: 101806202311230305

Zone Atlas Page(s): E18

Existing Zoning: MX-H (Was C-3 (SC))

Proposed Zoning:

# of Existing Lots:

# of Proposed Lots:

Total Area of Site (acres): 0,94

LOCATION OF PROPERTY BY STREETS

Site Address/Street: 6300 San Mateo BLVD NE

Between; San Mateo BLVD

| and: Academy RD

CASE HISTORY (List any current or prior project and case number(s) that may be relevant to your request.)

2007: Projec} #1005049/Application #06-01109 & 07DRB 004-?2?; Current Application: GP-2020-019059

Signature:

Date: Q 1‘2 f‘?og(y

Printed Name;Jergmy Pollaro @ Applicant or [1 Agent
OR QO £ @
Case Numbers Action Fees Case Numbers Action Fees
S1-2020-00425 AA $50
Meeting/Hearing Date: N/A Fee Total: $50
Staff Signature: VMW&'/ A S@W l Date: 6/9/2020 Project# PR-2020-003947
v




FORM P3: ADMINISTRATIVE DECISIONS AND MINOR AMENDMENTS

A single PDF file of the complete application including all plans and documents being submitted must be emailed to PLNDRS@cabqg.qgov
prior to making a submittal. Zipped files or those over 9 MB cannot be delivered via email, in which case the PDF must be provided on a CD.

U INFORMATION REQUIRED FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE DECISIONS OR AMENDMENTS
V' Letter of authorization from the property owner if application is submitted by an agent
V' Zone Atlas map with the entire site clearly outlined and labeled

O ARCHEOLOGICAL CERTIFICATE

Archaeological Compliance Documentation Form with property information section completed

Only the information above is required unless the City Archaeologist determines that the application does not qualify for a
Certificate of No Effect, in which case a treatment plan prepared by a qualified archaeologist that adequately mitigates any
archeological impacts of the proposed development must be submitted and reviewed for a Certificate of Approval per the
criteria in IDO Section 14-16-6-5(A)(3)(b)

O MINOR AMENDMENT TO SITE PLAN — ADMIN, EPC, or DRB
V' Justification letter describing, explaining, and justifying the request per the criteria in IDO Section 14-16-6-4(X)(2)
v Three (3) copies of all applicable sheets of the approved Site Plan being amended, folded
»  Copy of the Official Notice of Decision associated with the prior approval
v

Three (3) copies of the proposed Site Plan, with changes circled and noted
Refer to the Site Plan Checklist for information needed on the proposed Site Plan.

Minor Amendments must be within the thresholds established in IDO TABLE 6-4-5. Any amendment beyond these
thresholds is considered a Major Amendment and must be processed through the original decision-making body for
the request.

U MINOR AMENDMENT TO SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN APPROVED PRIOR TO THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE IDO
__ Justification letter describing, explaining, and justifying the request per the criteria in IDO Section 14-16-6-4(Y)(1)(a)
__ Three (3) copies of all applicable sheets of the approved Site Development Plan being amended, folded

Copy of the Official Notice of Decision associated with the prior approval

Three (3) copies of the proposed Site Development Plan, with changes circled and noted

Refer to the Site Plan Checklist for information needed on the proposed Site Plan.

Minor Amendments must be within the thresholds established in IDO TABLE 6-4-5. Any amendment beyond these
thresholds is considered a Major Amendment and must be processed through the original decision-making body for
the request.

1 ALTERNATIVE SIGNAGE PLAN

Proposed Alternative Signage Plan compliant with IDO Section 14-16-5-12(F)(5)

Justification letter describing, explaining, and justifying the request per the criteria in IDO Section 14-16-6-5(F)(4)(c)
Required notices with content per IDO Section 14-16-6-4(K)(6)

__ Office of Neighborhood Coordination notice inquiry response and proof of emailed notice to affected Neighborhood
Association representatives

Sign Posting Agreement

I, the applicant of agent, Acknowledge that if any required information is not submitted with this application, the application will not be
scheduled for a b‘hc/fl ing or hearing, if required, or otherwise processed until it is complete.

Signature: Wl/ﬂ“ Date: é'/?/a‘?@?o

Printed Namg? Jgremy Pollaro &4 Applicant or [J Agent

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

Project Number: Case Numbers

PR-2020-003947 S1-2020-00425

Staff Signature: VM A Segena
Date: 6/9/2020 J

Effective 5/17/18



LANDLORD/OWNER SIGNAGE APPROVAL LETTER

paTe,7-20-20

PROJECT LOCATION: Firestone Complete Auto Care

6300 San Mateo Blvd NE
Albuquerque, NM 87109
To Whom It May Concern:

Authorization is hereby granted to Bridgestone Retail Operations, LLC (BSRO) to
install the signage proposed for the Firestone Complete Auto Care store located
per above.

Owner or Landlord/Property Management

Name: L/Nﬂ/;? __/;46/5 ' &;ﬂéé‘sﬁ'{pﬂf é/"‘ﬁﬂ_ LVt 57 6nss

Address: <00 f/ ™ Ave Sevrs
Nocwise Ti) 3PR0y
Phone: 3)7-S/8- OF9Y 7

Fax:

Owner/Landlord/Authorized Agent Printed Name

Linvoa Carey

[Faciuivy pf&oqcct M!’-}Mﬂ!ﬂ‘:&
fhi0pEsToNE Rerare CotpokATIEen)

Signature M—\géﬂ{w
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AEI‘

412 N. Cedar Bluff Road, Suite 306
Knoxville, TN 37923
AGl.net

June 04, 2020

City of Albuquerque Planning Department
600 2" Street NW

Ground Floor

Albuquerque NM 87102

Re: Firestone Complete Auto Care
6300 San Mateo Blvd NE
Albuquerque NM 87109

To whom it may concern,

AGI is the national sign vendor for Firestone/Bridgestone Corporation. Firestone
Corporation is pursuing new building signage at the above referenced address, per the
landlord’s request. The landlord removed the existing wall signs without BSRO’s
knowledge, in conjunction with a facade upgrade project. Therefore, BSRO is
requesting permits for their updated, trademarked signs, complete with efficient LED
lighting in the internally illuminated sign. BSRO would also being re-facing the pylon
cabinet with matching trademarked faces.

Please note, official notice of decision associated with the prior approval could not be
found by staff. If any additional information or questions are needed, please do not
hesitate to contact me.

Thank you in advance for your time & consideration,

Bobby Wiltcher
Project Manager
Signage Solutions

AGIT

412 N. Cedar Bluff Road, Suite 306
Knoxville, TN 37923

M 865.203.5488

0 800.877.7868 ext.3269
BWiltcher@AGIl.net

www.AGl.net



mailto:BWiltcher@AGI.net
http://www.agi.net/

From: Raben, Jessica

To: Bobby Wiltcher
Cc: Carey, Linda
Subject: RE: [EXT] RE: SN 594253 6300 San Mateo Blvd. NE Albuquerque, NM
Date: Thursday, December 5, 2019 9:23:57 AM
Attachments: image001.ipg
image002.png

[EXTERNAL EMAIL]

Hi Bob,

Thanks for all of the information. Apparently the Landlord removed all of our building signage as part
of a facade upgrade, and is requesting that we install new signage. Our Asset Management team is
currently in negotiations with the Landlord, however, in preparation would you please perform code
research and put together a new sign package and proposal for this location? We’ll want to follow
our standard reimage sign guidelines. Please give me a call with any questions.

Thanks,
Jessica

Jessica Raben

Director, Retail Facilities

Bridgestone Retail Operations, LLC

Office: +1 (615) 937-4589

Web | Twitter | Facebook | Instagram | LinkedIn

From: Bobby Wiltcher <bwiltcher@agi.net>

Sent: Monday, December 2, 2019 3:25 PM

To: Raben, Jessica <jeraben@bfrc.com>

Subject: [EXT] RE: SN 594253 6300 San Mateo Blvd. NE Albuquerque, NM

Our records show we serviced this site in 2011, 2012, 2016 & 2018. | do not have a single photo of
the Bridgestone letter set or the “F Shield” on the side of the building (per Google maps). The
Bridgestone letter set does appear to be non-illuminated pin mounts, but again we have no records.
These also appear to be larger than any of the standard size Bridgestone letters. | have attached
photos of all other signs in our records.

Thanks,

Bobby Wiltcher
Project Manager
Signage Solutions

B
=
412 N. Cedar Bluff Road, Suite 306


mailto:jeraben@bfrc.com
mailto:bwiltcher@agi.net
mailto:lcarey@bfrc.com
http://www.bridgestoneamericas.com/
https://twitter.com/Bridgestone
https://www.facebook.com/bridgestonetires
http://instagram.com/bridgestonetires
https://www.linkedin.com/company-beta/162787
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Knoxville, TN 37923
M 865.203.5488
0 800.877.7868 ext.3269

BWiltcher@AGI.net
www.AGl.net

From: Raben, Jessica <jeraben@bfrc.com>

Sent: Monday, December 2, 2019 4:09 PM

To: Bobby Wiltcher <bwiltcher@agi.net>

Subject: SN 594253 6300 San Mateo Blvd. NE Albuquerque, NM

[EXTERNAL EMAIL]

Hi Bob,

When you have a chance, would you please review your service records to see if you can confirm the
type and number of signs at this location? The Landlord is claiming that they are all neon signs,
however, in looking on Google Earth it looks like we have a combination of neon and pin mount,
non-illuminated signs. The Landlord removed all of the building signs without BSRO’s knowledge, in
conjunction with a facade upgrade project, therefore I’'m looking to try and confirm with any prior
service records you may have.

Thanks,
Jessica

Jessica Raben

Director, Retail Facilities

Bridgestone Retail Operations, LLC

Office: +1 (615) 937-4589

Web | Twitter | Facebook | Instagram | LinkedIn
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https://www.linkedin.com/company-beta/162787
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West Elevation - Sign 1

Overall Sign Size: 18'2 3/16" x 2' 9"

Overall Sign Area: 50 sq/ft

Lease Space Size: 89'x 19’

Lease Space Sq/Ft: 1,691 sqg/ft '
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Firestone #594253

Address: 6300 San Mateo BLVD NE s Q1 PI X
City/State:  Albuguerque NM 87109 gk”f Slgn e

Phone:  800-877-7368 x 3269, Bobby Wiltcher, AGI 4001 Edth BLYD Me. Albuoraae N4 87107

License Number: 368298 EEQ8 & GS23




West Elevation - Sign 2

Overall Sign Size: 11'55/16" x 1' 6"
Overall Sign Area: 17.25 sq/ft
Lease Space Size: 89'x 19'

i — — == )
Lease Space Sq/Ft: 1,691 sq/ft : _ 5 l l ‘ i
Sign is: 1% of the facade Remmin, j 54— | mm |
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AN J
- L
EXISTING * PROPOSED
* See Detail Sheet E +11' - 5 5/16"

+3 3/8"
; +'-0 3/8" |
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Firestone #594253

+1'-21/4

. ZRIDGESTONE

Address: 6300 San Mateo BLVD NE
City/State:  Albuquerque NM 87109
Phone: 800-877-7368 x 3269, Bobby Wiltcher, AGI

go%eg o »

P:505-341-0213 F:505-341-3291
4901 Edith BLVD NE, Albuquerque NM 87107

License Number: 368298 EEQ8 & GS23




3ign Details - A - Channel Letters

FABRICATED ALUM. CHANNEL
CABINET WITH ARISTECH #2793
'RED' ACRYLIC FACES & WAGNER

NOTES:
® - 236" 1.) INTERIOR OF ALL CHANNELS ARE
TO BE PAINTED GLOSS 'WHITE'
24 29" =B 8/e" 12" - 63/4" P
'{ '{ 'COMPLETE AUTO CARE' '{ 4 1/4"
3 - 117/16" *2;/"2" 140 0Ua" [~ ALUM. PANEL PAINTED

P

'FIRESTONE' /

| MAP 'WHITE' WITH

TRUE RED' JEWELITE TRIMCAP | SURFACE APPLIEDVINYL
RETURNS ARE PAINTED TO | copyam#3630-97
MATCH TRIMCAP COLOR EABRIGATED ALUM. | 'BRISTOL BLUE'
RACEWAY PAINTED / CARLING TYPE
BF-CHF-24RW.2 (CLIENT TO SPECIFY COLOR) /
N - EXTERNAL
& o DISCONNECT
= 8
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Firestone #594253

Address:
City/State:

Phone:

s e . i

+2'- 3 15/16"

(3 N\ ACRYLIC LETTER DETAIL
\BF-CHF-24RW./

6300 San Mateo BLVD NE
Albuguerque NM 87109

800-877-7368 x 3269, Bobby Wiltcher, AGI

BF-CHF-24RW.2
172"

-

11/4'
™
-

1
1
k Project Title
BRIDGESTONE
\ ) FIRESTONE
Date 02.18.10
4+ \ TRADEMARK DETAIL AGI EoR C. MILLER
\EF'CHF-Z‘*KWJ/ Lead Drafter TLM

Drawn By BMA/CSE
Project Mgr. F. SMITH

General Sign Specifications

[ Interior [l Exterior
[l Single Faced [ ] Double Faced

restone s

,,,,,,,,,,,,, COMPLETE AUTO CAR | 120 Velte____Ampstes)

OVERALL
AREA

50.0sf

22 SignPlex:
lks Indoor-gOutdoor Innovations

P:505-341-0213 F:505-341-3291
4901 Edith BLVD NE, Albuquerque NM 87107

License Number: 368298 EEQ8 & GS23




Sign Detalls B -Channel Letters

JUNCTION BOX [l POWER [N

POWER
SUPPLY #2
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(1 N\ WIRING DIAGRAM
Grchr242/ ns.

AGI
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Firestone #594253

Address: 6300 San Mateo BLVD NE
City/State: Albuquerque NM 87109
Phone:  800-877-7368 x 3269, Bobby Wiltcher, AGI

(2 N\ MOUNTING LAYOUT
\er-chr2408/ 172" =1 - 0"

Project Title

BRIDGESTONE
FIRESTONE

Date 02.18.10

AGI EoR C. MILLER
Lead Drafter TLM

Drawn By BMA/CSE
Project Mgr. F. SMITH

General Sign Specifications

[] Interior [l Exterior
Il Single Faced [ ] Double Faced
O
[] Non-llluminated
Il 'lluminated

120 Volts Amps(+/-)
Wind: d

&t SignPlex:

D@ Indoor - Outdoor Innovations
P 505-341-0213 F:505-341-3291
4901 Edith BLVD NE, Albuquerque NM 87107

License Number: 368208 EEQ8 & GS23




Sign Details C -Channel Letters B ——————

MOUNTING HARDWARE CHART
A
\ " &
, 5} , |:1 lv “xg’oe \‘\OOQ “fé\&
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NOTE:
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063" ALUM. BACK
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e |

| WALL CONSTRUCTION
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12 Expansion anchars require  minimum 3:1/2" embedment
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FIRESTONE Fastener Table

Dat
ate  02.18.10 1/4" - 20 RIVET NUTS W/ BOLTS

AGI EoR C. MILLER
Lead Drafter TLM
Drawn By BMA/CSE
Project Mgr. F. SMITH

General Sign Specifications

1/4"@ WEEP HOLE W/ LIGHT SHIELD
AS REQD.

[ Interior Il Exterior 090" BREAKFORMED ALUM.
[l Single Faced ] Double Faced RACEWAY see fastener table —T =T l;\
O
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Il Nluminated @ THREADED ROD MOUNTING
120 Volts Amps(+/-) (2) #8 €.5.5.5. SCREW
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Firestone #594253 ———— e — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — .

Address: 6300 San Mateo BLVD NE 82 SionPlex
City/State:  Albuguerque NM 87109 3 ?§SI e

Phone:  800-877-7368 x 3269, Bobby Wiltcher, AGI 2001 Edth BLYD Me. Albuaorase NVt 87107

License Number: 368298 EEQ8 & GS23




Sign Details D -Channel Letters

AI_______________________________________l
| Material Breakdown
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Draj"" By BMA/CSE Can Depth | LED Loc. Fro1 | Tlumination | Power Supply LocationPrimary Circuit (120 VATotal System Watt_s | Sign Area Energy Usage I
Project Mgr.  F, SMITH I 5" | N/A | FACELI REMOT 1.1 Amp: | 87.90Watts |  3568.91SqF 0.02 Watts/Sq F I
General Sign Specifications Sign Informatio Special Instructior SKL Descriptiol Quantity
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Firestone #594253

Address: 6300 San Mateo BLVD NE
City/State:  Albuquerque NM 87109
Phone: 800-877-7368 x 3269, Bobby Wiltcher, AGI

#2SignPlex
B @PQ Indoor - Outdoor Innovations

P:505-341-0213 F:505-341-3291
4901 Edith BLVD NE, Albuquerque NM 87107

License Number: 368298 EEQ8 & GS23




Sign Details E -Dimensional Letters

2793 RED
2025-Black

145.902 in

iy d RIDGESTONE

134 Dia ACRYLIC PERFORATED PAD CHEMICALLY
BOMDED TO INSIDE OF PLABTIC LETTER

ZING GOATED THREADED ROD | Tl fiff—I‘“-”?*EEf' ROD
WITH MUT AND ‘WASHER R R EMBEDDED [MTO WALL

CelWE WITHSILICONE ADHESIVE
PLASTIC SPACEAS AS RECD | [eicisisg  SURROUND

THERMOFORMED ———=
ACRYLIC LETTER

SECTION - LETTERS

Firestone #594253 NOTTOSONE

Address: 6300 San Mateo BLVD NE

City/State:  Albuquerque NM 87109 ‘:?: ISdIgol:dll)lletX
Phone:  800-877-7368 x 3269, Bobby Wiltcher, AGI 'Edith BLVD NE, Albuguergue NM 8

4901 Edith BLVD NE, Albuquerque NM 87107
License Number: 368298 EEQ8 & GS23




Sign 3 -Existing Pylon Sign Face Replacement

Existing Face |
for
Pylon Sign -

To be ;
Removed and '8
replaced.

Lexan face only will
be replaced.

No electrical or
structural work

Replacement: Printed
vinyl on Lexan face
To be installed on
Pylon Sign.

Lexan face only will
be replaced.
No electrical or
structural work
is to be done on

is to be done on thls.pvlon
this pylon _ Sign.
sign. EXISTING PROPOSED
19'-11 1/2" cut size
| 19'-7" approx vo |
‘ T P |
o4 s irestone
e apprRRYe COMPLETE AUTO CARE"
FLEX REPLACEMENT FACE
Firestone #594253
Address: 6300 San Mateo BLVD NE oaoe Q1 -
City/State:  Albuquerque NM 87109 g}-’f §'g°':P,|eﬂX

Phone: 800-877-7368 x 3269, Bobby Wiltcher, AGI

P:505-341-0213 F:505-341-3291
4901 Edith BLVD NE, Albuquerque NM 87107

License Number: 368298 EEQ8 & GS23
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From: Carmona, Dalaina L.

To: Meri Fox

Subject: 6300 San Mateo BLVD NE Public Notice Inquiry
Date: Thursday, May 7, 2020 8:57:50 AM
Attachments:

image001.png
image002.png
image003.png
image004.png

image007.pna
IDOZoneAtlasPage E-18-7.PDF

Dear Applicant,

See list of associations below regarding your Public Notice Inquiry. In addition, we have included web links below that will
provide you with additional details about the new Integrated Development Ordinance (IDO) requirements. The web links also
include notification templates that you may utilize when contacting each association. Thank you.

Association First Last Email Address | City State | Zip Mobile Phone
Name Name Name Line 1 Phone

District 4 Daniel | Regan dlreganabq@gmail.com | 4109 Albuquerque | NM | 87109 | 5052802549

Coalition of Chama

Neighborhood Street NE

Associations

District 4 Michael | Pridham | michael@drpridham.com | 6413 Albuquerque | NM | 87109 | 5053212719 | 5058721900
Coalition of Northland

Neighborhood Avenue

Associations NE

IDO - Public Notice Requirements & Template: https:/www.cabg.

IDO — Neighborhood Meeting Requirements
d i ing-requirem

& Template: https://www.cabg.gov/planning/urban-design-

IDO - Administration & Enforcement section: http://documents.cabg.gov/planning/IDO/IDO-Effective-2018-05-17-Part6.pdf

Thanks,

Dalaina L. (Carmona

Senior Administrative Assistant

Office of Neighborhood Coordination
Council Services Department

1 Civic Plaza NW, Suite 9087, 9t Floor
Albuquerque, NM 87102
505-768-3334

or ONC@cabg.gov

Website: www.cabg.gov/neighborhoods
3w
O] fl]v

Confidentiality Notice: This e-mail, including all attachments is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and may contain confidential and
privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or distribution is prohibited unless specifically provided under the New
Mexico Inspection of Public Records Act. If you are not the intended recipient, please contact the sender and destroy all copies of this

message.

From: webmaster=cabq.gov@mailgun.org [mailto:webmaster=cabg.gov@mailgun.org] On Behalf Of ISD WebMaster
Sent: Wednesday, May 06, 2020 3:12 PM

To: Office of Neighborhood Coordination <meri@signplex.biz>

Cc: Office of Neighborhood Coordination <onc@cabq.gov>

Subject: Public Notice Inquiry Sheet Submission

Public Notice Inquiry For:
Other (please specify in field below)


mailto:dlcarmona@cabq.gov
mailto:Meri@signplex.biz
https://www.cabq.gov/planning/urban-design-development/public-notice
https://www.cabq.gov/planning/urban-design-development/neighborhood-meeting-requirement-in-the-integrated-development-ordinance
https://www.cabq.gov/planning/urban-design-development/neighborhood-meeting-requirement-in-the-integrated-development-ordinance
http://documents.cabq.gov/planning/IDO/IDO-Effective-2018-05-17-Part6.pdf
mailto:dlcarmona@cabq.gov
mailto:ONC@cabq.gov
http://www.cabq.gov/neighborhoods
https://www.instagram.com/abqneighborhoods
http://www.facebook.com/albuquerqueneighborhoods
https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCtPaOOlqsog7jRkxF0zRKjw?view_as=subscriber
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For more details about the Integrated Development Ordinance visit: http://www.cabq.gov/planning/codes-policies-regulations/integrated-development-ordinance
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If you selected "Other" in the question above, please describe what you are seeking a Public Notice Inquiry for below:
Building Signage
Contact Name
Meri Fox-Szauter
Telephone Number
5053410213
Email Address
meri@signplex.biz

Company Name

SignPlex LLC
Company Address

4901 Edith BLVD NE
City

Albuquerque
State

NM
Z1P

87107

Legal description of the subject site for this project:
TR M SUMMARY PLAT FAR NORTH SHOPPING CENTER CONT 0.9406 AC
Physical address of subject site:
6300 San Mateo BLVD NE, Albuquerque NM 87109
Subject site cross streets:
Academy RD & San Mateo BLVD
Other subject site identifiers:
Metro by T-Mobile
This site is located on the following zone atlas page:
E18

This message has been analyzed by Deep Discovery Email Inspector.


mailto:meri@signplex.biz

From: Meri Fox

To: direganabg@gmail.com; michael@drpridham.com

Subject: Public Notice - Business Signage - 6300 San Mateo BLVD NE
Date: Thursday, May 7, 2020 3:38:00 PM

Attachments: Public Notice Inquiry Sheet Submission.pdf

S0-81560 Firestone San Mateo - Sign Permit Submittal.pdf
IDOZoneAtlasPage E-18-Z.pdf
Address Report — City of Albuguerque.pdf

To Who It May Concern,

In accordance with the procedures of the City of Albuquerque’s Integrated Development Ordinance
(IDO) Subsection 14-16-6-4(K)(2) Mailed Public Notice, we are notifying you as a Neighborhood
Association Representative that agent SignPlex, LLC will be submitting an application for sign permit
per Table 6-1-1 to be reviewed and decided by the Reviewing body/Decision-maker per Table 6-1-1.
The application is for business signage.

1.Property Owner*: MCDONALDS REAL ESTATE COMPANY

2.Agent: SignPlex, LLC / Jeremy Pollaro 505-341-0213

3.Subject Property Address*: 6300 San Mateo BLVD NE, Albuquerque NM 87109
4.Location Description: Firestone #594253

5.Zone Atlas Page: E18

6.Legal Description: TR M SUMMARY PLAT FAR NORTH SHOPPING CENTER CONT 0.9406 AC
7.Area of Property [typically in acres]: 0.94

8.IDO Zone District: MX-H

9.0verlay Zone [if applicable]: N/A

10.Center or Corridor Area [if applicable]: N/A

11.Current Use [vacant, if none]: N/A

12.Deviation(s) Requested [if applicable]: N/A

13.Variance(s) Requested [if applicable]: N/A

14.More detailed Description of the Request/Project: (Qty.1) llluminated Channel Letters & (Qty1)
Non-llluminated Dimensional Letters

Please contact me with any questions or concerns at 505-341-0213 or via email
jeremy@signplex.biz.

Useful Links
Integrated Development Ordinance (IDO):
http://documents.cabg.gov/planning/IDO/IDO-Effective-2018-05-17.pdf
IDO Interactive Map
https://tinyurl.com/IDOzoningmap



mailto:Meri@signplex.biz
mailto:dlreganabq@gmail.com
mailto:michael@drpridham.com
mailto:jeremy@signplex.biz
http://documents.cabq.gov/planning/IDO/IDO-Effective-2018-05-17.pdf

From: webmaster=cabg.gov@mailgun.org on behalf of webmaster@cabg.gov

To: Meri Fox

Cc: ONC@cabg.gov

Subject: Public Notice Inquiry Sheet Submission
Date: Wednesday, May 6, 2020 4:11:44 PM
Attachments: IDOZoneAtlasPage E-18-Z.pdf

Public Notice Inquiry For:
Other (please specify in field below)
If you selected "Other" in the question above, please describe what you are seeking a Public
Notice Inquiry for below:
Building Signage
Contact Name
Meri Fox-Szauter
Telephone Number
5053410213
Email Address
meri@signplex.biz
Company Name
SignPlex LLC
Company Address
4901 Edith BLVD NE
City
Albuquerque
State
NM
ZIP
87107
Legal description of the subject site for this project:
TR M SUMMARY PLAT FAR NORTH SHOPPING CENTER CONT 0.9406 AC
Physical address of subject site:
6300 San Mateo BLVD NE, Albuquerque NM 87109
Subject site cross streets:
Academy RD & San Mateo BLVD
Other subject site identifiers:
Metro by T-Mobile
This site is located on the following zone atlas page:
E18



mailto:webmaster=cabq.gov@mailgun.org

mailto:Meri@signplex.biz

mailto:Meri@signplex.biz

mailto:ONC@cabq.gov
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For more details about the Integrated Development Ordinance visit: http://www.cabq.gov/planning/codes-policies-regulations/integrated-development-ordinance

Zone Atlas Page:
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System

IDO Zoning information as of May 17, 2018 -

The Zone Districts and Overlay Zones . Gray Shading outsid . View Protection Overlay (VPO) Zone
. : Represents Area Outside T r . . .
are established by 1.:he " of the City Limits . E | | ] Feet
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West Elevation - Sign 1

Overall Sign Size: 18'2 3/16" x 2' 9"
Overall Sign Area: 50 sq/ft

Lease Space Size: 89'x 19'

Lease Space Sg/Ft: 1,691 sqg/ft
Sign is: 3% of the facade

4

" ~ i 4,
,,,,,,,,, "EOMPLETE AUTE CARE:

EXISTING PROPOSED

18'- 23/16"
. o +53/8" ' "
* See Detail Sheets A-D +4-9 . +12'-63/4
" ] 'COMPLETE AUTO CARE
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Firestone #594253

Address: 6300 San Mateo BLVD NE B Q: .
City/State:  Albuquerque NM 87109 3 ?g,sdlgoep,letx
Phone:  800-877-7368 x 3269, Bobby Wiltcher, AGI 24901 Edah BLVD NE. Albiueraae NV 87107

License Number: 368298 EEY8 & GS23






West Elevation - Sign 2

Overall Sign Size: 11'55/16" x 1' 6"
Overall Sign Area: 17.25 sq/ft
Lease Space Size: 89'x 19'

Lease Space Sg/Ft: 1,691 sq/ft
Sign is: 1% of the facade

EXISTING PROPOSED

* See Detail Sheet E +11' - 5 5/16"

3 3/8"
_ -0 3/8"
—

. Z0RIDGESTONE

[
<

1
21 -2 1/4

Firestone #594253

Address: 6300 San Mateo BLVD NE B8 < -
City/State: Albuquerque NM 87109 §§r>5 §Igol3P|Ietx
Phone:  800-877-7368 x 3269, Bobby Wiltcher, AGI 4001 Btk BLVD NE. Albuaueraae N 87107

License Number: 368298 EEQ8 & GS23






Sign Details - A - Channel Letters

- NOTES:
18- 2 316" 1.) INTERIOR OF ALL CHANNELS ARE
TO BE PAl 'WHITE'
4O =5 3/8 +12'- 6 3/4" y
'COMPLETE AUTO CARE'

FABRICATED ALUM. CHANNEL, " W
'CABINET WITH ARISTECH #2793 3 -1 716" :2»1/5 141 0 1/4" ALUM. PANEL %gm:gg
'RED' ACRYLIC FACES ? m?ANER FIRESTONE' gLAP_Wtu% WITH,
TRUE RED' JEWELITE ° . SURFACE APPLIED YINYL
R PAINTED TO COPY 3M #3630-97
Miigkaifcﬁ COLOR FABRICATED ALUM.
B RACEWAY PAINTED

BF-CHF-24RW.2

n1ne"

+1'-1113/16"

2. g
x1' -

(CLIENT TO SPECIFY COLOR)

CARLING TYPE
EXTERNAL
DISCONNECT
SWITCH

AN =] =]

FABRICATED ALUM. CHANNEL CABINET COPY IS FLAT CUT 1/8"ACRYLIC

W/ ARISTECH #2061 'BLUE' ACRYLIC FACES 'OP/ ITE'

AND TRIMCAP. CHEMICALLY WELDED TO BLUE AND !
- RETURNS ARE PAINTED TO MATCH ACRYLIC FACE - RETURNS ARE
TRIMCAP COLOR

(1 ™ FRONT ELEVATION
Cercrraarny)

3 716"

N~ ——————

23/4"

+2'- 3 15/16"

(2 ™ ACRYLIC LETTER DETAIL

KEF-CHF-MRWJ /]

ISOLATED
AREA

restone A

"‘COMPLETE AUTO CARE"

37.6sf 50.0sf

Firestone #594253

| —
M
Ho 7~ v |
|
|
=T ) P

FABRICATED ALUM. CHANNEL LETTERS,
W/ ARISTECH #2051 'BLUE' ACRYLIC FACES,

7
+8 718" (C)

69/16"

f£

FABRICATED ALUM. CHANNEL LETTERS

WITH ARISTECH #2793 'RED' ACRYLIC FACES
! TRIMCAP, AND WAGNER TRUE RED' JEWELITE TRIMCAP
- RETURNS ARE PAINTED TO MATCH

(2 N\ SIDEVIEW
er-crrzerny/

-

BF-CHF-24RW.2
N
172"

1
1
! =
| ! Al
| 1
k : Project Title
1 BRIDGESTONE
\ ) FIRESTONE
_______________ Date 02.18.10
(= \ TRADEMARK DETAIL AGI EoR C. MILLER
\EF—CHF—24RW.1/ Lead Drafter M

Drawn By BMA/CSE
Project Mgr. F. SMITH

General Sign Specifications

[ Interior [l Exterior

[l Single Faced  []Double Faced

O

[] Non-llluminated
[l 'lluminated
120 Volts Amps(+/-)

Address: 6300 San Mateo BLVD NE
City/State:  Albuquerque NM 87109
Phone: 800-877-7368 x 3269, Bobby Wiltcher, AGI

222 SignPlex:
D<D: Indoor-gOutdoor Innovations

P:505-341-0213 F:505-341-3291
4901 Edith BLVD NE, Albuquerque NM 87107

License Number: 368298 EEQ8 & GS23






Sign Detalls B -Channel Letters

JUNCTION BOX [l POWER [N

POWER
SUPPLY #2

— TRt b e
b I I

(1 N\ WIRING DIAGRAM
Grchr242/ ns.

AGI

5 TN A e DN

AR BN S BN
GO SR T e T OO AR

Firestone #594253

Address: 6300 San Mateo BLVD NE
City/State: Albuquerque NM 87109
Phone:  800-877-7368 x 3269, Bobby Wiltcher, AGI

(2 N\ MOUNTING LAYOUT
\er-chr2408/ 172" =1 - 0"

Project Title

BRIDGESTONE
FIRESTONE

Date 02.18.10

AGI EoR C. MILLER
Lead Drafter TLM

Drawn By BMA/CSE
Project Mgr. F. SMITH

General Sign Specifications

[] Interior [l Exterior
Il Single Faced [ ] Double Faced
O
[] Non-llluminated
Il 'lluminated

120 Volts Amps(+/-)
Wind: d

&t SignPlex:

D@ Indoor - Outdoor Innovations
P 505-341-0213 F:505-341-3291
4901 Edith BLVD NE, Albuquerque NM 87107

License Number: 368208 EEQ8 & GS23
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BRIDGESTONE
FIRESTONE

Date 02.18.10

AGI EoR C. MILLER
Lead Drafter TLM

Drawn By BMA/CSE
Project Mgr. F. SMITH

General Sign Specifications
[] Interior [l Exterior
Il Single Faced  []Double Faced
O
[] Nen-llluminated
H 'lluminated

120 Volts

Amps(+/-)
L

Firestone #594253

Address: 6300 San Mateo BLVD NE
City/State:  Albuquerque NM 87109

Phone:

#6 5.5. PH. SCREWS @ 10" 0.C.

1" JEWELITE TRIM CAP >

—
R

.040" ALUM. RETURNS 5TAPLED/
TO ALUM. BACK

3/16" ACRYLIC FACE
(SEE PAGE 1 FOR COLORS) ——p|

.063" ALUM. BACK

1/4" X 2" X 9" ALUM. BAR STOCK
WELDED TO ALUM. RACEWAY

——

BETWEEN LETTERS AS REQ'D

GE TETRA MAX LE.D.S.

(SEE L.E.D. LAYOUT FOR COLOR)

.080" BREAKFORMED ALUM.
RACEWAY CAP W/ #6 P.H. SCREW

Y

o]

1.1/2" X1 1/2" X 1/8" ALUM.
ANGLE STIFFENERS WELDED
TO INSIDE OF ALUM. RACEWAY

f 1

J
e

.063" BREAKFORMED ALUM.
CHANNEL WELDED TO INSIDE
OF RACEWAY

—k »
—

N\

1/4" - 20 RIVET NUTS W/ BOLTS

1/4"@ WEEP HOLE W/ LIGHT SHIELD

AS REQ'D.

.090" BREAKFORMED ALUM.

8

]

RACEWAY

WOOD BLOCKING AS REQ. TO BE
PROVIDED BY INSTALLER - TYP.

@ THREADED ROD MOUNTING

800-877-7368 x 3269, Bobby Wiltcher, AGI

(1 N\ TYP. SIDE SECTION
\ercir222_J z/87= 1

MOUNTING HARDWARE CHART

&

AN
AW
LAY\
NS

1/4" ZINC PLATED STEEL

THREADED ROD THRU WALL olele
3/8" LAGS WITH SHIELDS [ ]

3/8" LAG BOLTS [ ]

3/8" TOGGLE BOLTS [ ]

NOTE:
1.) THREADED ROD WILL BE PROVIDED STANDARD
- ALL OTHER HARDWARE IS TO BE PROVIDED
THE INSTALLER AS REQ.

i 1/8" ALUM PANEL

(2) #8 €.5.5.5. SCREW
MOUNT PANEL TO BACK
OF CHANNEL LETTER

(2 ™ PLAN SECTION TRADEMARK DETAIL
Gz ) srer =1

#2SignPlex
B @PQ Indoor - Outdoor Innovations

P:505-341-0213 F:505-341-3291
4901 Edith BLVD NE, Albuquerque NM 87107

License Number: 368298 EEQ8 & GS23






Sign Details D -Channel Letters

AI_______________________________________l
| Material Breakdown
GEMM24BL-W1 Modules | 24V P/S I
BLUE LOGO 11
I C 4 I
0] 5
| M 7 I
| P 4
L 3
e : I
| T 4
E 5 P/S-1 |
| A 5
i 7 I
| T 4
0 5 I
| C 4
A 5 I
R 5
I : : I
_,-rf’"_____d__ P é -h\-__fj 2o i o e - — i s
| e $—<T) N = R = e SN -Gt |
e~ [ (O - II| UI-\NI.] | | (F 2
| 8 | ’1'5' 1 D N\ "¢ — c& 5 | o L ! L e | N I
i | ) N " =z U = N N
| Fid
Py 1 = = o AR ] - |
~— COMIPILETE AUTO CARE
I — | N s (o o ag=g TR I
‘ | GEMM24RD-W1 Modules | 24v Pis|
AGI ==
| 3
| : : |
| 3 8
Project Title S ) |
BRIDGESTONE | T I
FIRESTONE 0 7 |
| N 7
E 8
Date
02.18.10 | RED LOGO 25 I
Al EoR C. MILLER |
Lead Drafter  TLM |
Draj"" By BMA/CSE Can Depth | LED Loc. Fro1 | Tlumination | Power Supply LocationPrimary Circuit (120 VATotal System Watt_s | Sign Area Energy Usage I
Project Mgr.  F, SMITH I 5" | N/A | FACELI REMOT 1.1 Amp: | 87.90Watts |  3568.91SqF 0.02 Watts/Sq F I
General Sign Specifications Sign Informatio Special Instructior SKL Descriptiol Quantity
ESTIMATE FOR SINGLE FACED 93069934 GEMM24BL-W1 85 Mod 43 Ft |
[0 Interior Il Exterior 93069932 GEMM24RD-W1 88Mod | 44 Ft
[l Single Faced [] pouble Faced | 93053666 GEMM2471-W1 0 I\_Ilod 0 Ft
O 1) THE GRAPHICS ABOVE ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY and should not be used for commercial quotation or bid without validation. The material estimates for Tetra® LED Systems arg GEPS24-100U-NA 1 Ea I
[] Non-lluminated | based upon our engineering standards and information provided pertaining to font, letter height, can depth, face material, and any special instructions provided by the customer. GEPS24-25U-NA 0 Ea
. Missing information will cause delays in delivery of estimates as well as affect product selection, quantities, application, and illumination. 0 Sets I
Ml lNuminated | 2) LED MODULE PLACEMENT AND QUANTITY IS AN APPROXIMATION ONLY¥ie sign manufacturer mustverify module placement and quantity to ensure even illumination. 0 Sets
120 Volts Amps(+/-) 3) Final material quantities for estimation purposes and construction are the responsibility of the sign OEM. 191600041 or 192160004 Wire Connector 112 Ea I
L | 4) All signs should be tested as complete units (including correct Tetra® power supply) before installatio for acceptable color, illumination, intensity, & functionality 9409 18 AWG Supply Wire| 155 Ft
q 5) For detailed information and instructions refer to the applicable Tetra® product found under Signage: hﬁt_)S://DrOdUCtscurrentbuqe.com/ 191600041 Wire End Caps 54 Ea I
TECHNICAL SUPPORT: Drawn By: DM |Job Name: , Rev
I 888-694-3533 | 216-266-2419 Checked By P FIRESTONE D rwg # 074890 - 11 - |
| EMAIL:tetradrawings@ge.com powered by GE Date: 3/19/18 |Customer Name: PAGE 1 OF 1
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City/State:  Albuquerque NM 87109
Phone: 800-877-7368 x 3269, Bobby Wiltcher, AGI
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License Number: 368298 EEQ8 & GS23






Sign Details E -Dimensional Letters

2793 RED
2025-Black

145.902 in

iy d RIDGESTONE

134 Dia ACRYLIC PERFORATED PAD CHEMICALLY
BOMDED TO INSIDE OF PLABTIC LETTER

ZING GOATED THREADED ROD | Tl fiff—I‘“-”?*EEf' ROD
WITH MUT AND ‘WASHER R R EMBEDDED [MTO WALL

CelWE WITHSILICONE ADHESIVE
PLASTIC SPACEAS AS RECD | [eicisisg  SURROUND

THERMOFORMED ———=
ACRYLIC LETTER

SECTION - LETTERS

Firestone #594253 NOTTOSONE

Address: 6300 San Mateo BLVD NE

City/State:  Albuquerque NM 87109 ‘:?: ISdIgol:dll)lletX
Phone:  800-877-7368 x 3269, Bobby Wiltcher, AGI 'Edith BLVD NE, Albuguergue NM 8

4901 Edith BLVD NE, Albuquerque NM 87107
License Number: 368298 EEQ8 & GS23






Sign 3 -Existing Pylon Sign Face Replacement

Existing Face |

for Replacement Face
Pylon Sign for
Pylon Sign
20’
OAH
EXISTIN ) - PROPOSED
19'-11 1/2" cut size
| 19'-7" approx vo |
‘ T P — |
s s irestone
e apprRRYe COMPLETE AUTO CARE"
FLEX REPLACEMENT FACE
Firestone #594253
Address: 6300 San Mateo BLVD NE oaoe Q1 -
City/State:  Albuquerque NM 87109 g}-’f §'g°':P,k?(
Phone:  800-877-7368 x 3269, Bobby Wiltcher, AGI 2001 Edth BLYD Me. Albuaorase NVt 87107

License Number: 368298 EEQ8 & GS23
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For more details about the Integrated Development Ordinance visit: http://www.cabq.gov/planning/codes-policies-regulations/integrated-development-ordinance

Zone Atlas Page:
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IDO Zoning information as of May 17, 2018 -
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4/23/2020 Address Report — City of Albuquerque

City Address: 6300 SAN MATEO BLVD NE
County Address: 6300 SAN MATEO BLVD NE
4/23/2020

www.cabqg.gov/gis
City of Albuquerque Property Report

Ownership Data from Bernalillo County Assessor
(County Assessor's data for tax year 2018)

Owner Name: MCDONALDS REAL ESTATE COMPANY

Owner Address: PO BOX 182571, COLUMBUS OH 43218-2571

UPC: 101806202311230305

Tax Year: 2018 Tax District: A1A

Legal Description: TR M SUMMARY PLAT FAR NORTH SHOPPING CENTER CONT
0.9406 AC

Property Class: C Document Number: 2015112531 121815 SW - EN

Acres: 0.94

City Zoning and Services

IDO Zone District: MX-H

IDO District Definition: High Intensity

Old Zoning Designation: C-3

Old Zoning Description: (SC)

Land Use: 03 | Commercial Retail

Lot: M Block: 0000 Subdivision: FAR NORTH SHOPPING CENTER
Police Beat: 432 Area Command: NORTHEAST
Jurisdiction: ALBUQUERQUE

Zone Atlas Page: E18 (opens in new window)

City Neighborhood Association: N/A
Residential Trash Pickup:

Political Districts

City Council District: 4 - Brook Bassan

County Commission District: 4 - Lonnie C. Talbert
NM House of Representatives: Marian Matthews
NM Senate: Mark David Moores

School Districts

Elementary: ARROYO DEL OSO
Middle: CLEVELAND

High School: DEL NORTE

FEMA Flood Zone: X
For questions about floodplain information, please contact the COA Floodplain Manager at 924-3986 or
email ccherne@cabg.gov

Run another Search here

This report was created by the GIS group of DTI. Please send comments to GIS@cabqg.gov.
Please wait while the map loads below...

https://www.cabg.gov/gis/address-report

1/3



http://www.bernco.gov/assessor-office/

http://data.cabq.gov/business/zoneatlas/IDOZoneAtlasPage_E-18-Z.pdf

http://www.cabq.gov/council/find-your-councilor/district-4

http://www.fema.gov/national-flood-insurance-program-2/flood-zones

mailto:ccherne@cabq.gov

https://coagisweb.cabq.gov/GeoAddressReport/FindAddress.aspx

http://www.cabq.gov/gis



4/23/2020 Address Report — City of Albuquerque
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agis - agis@cabg.gov | CABQ, DMD, AGIS, Prks, A...
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City of Albuquerque Planning Department
https://www.cabqg.gov/plannin

Zone Atlas Pages for Download

http://data.cabg.gov/business/zoneatlas/

Thank You,
Jeremy Pollaro

@SI gnPlex

Outdoor Innovations

P: 505-341-0213
F: 505-341-3291
www.SignPlex.com



https://www.cabq.gov/planning
http://data.cabq.gov/business/zoneatlas/
http://www.signplex.com/
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